
PISTOLET  DOWOLNY - 40  strzałów  -  Open NRP

1 WASILEWSKI Adam SENIOR Gdańsk 87 91 90 88 356 - 4 x 88,1 444,1
2 SUCHOŃ Marek ŚWIT Świdnik 82 89 89 91 351 - 4 x 88,0 439,0
3 PANKOWSKI Grzegorz LOK Koszalin 87 82 86 94 349 - 4 x 89,7 438,7
4 WESOŁOWSKI Jacek WKS "10" Jankowo 85 90 89 88 352 - 5 x 86,1 438,1
5 MARCZAK Marcin GROT Puck 86 88 86 85 345 - 5 x 87,3 432,3
6 MAJEWSKI Mirosław DRAGON Chełm 84 87 85 89 345 - 3 x 84,0 429,0
7 DEREŻYŃSKI Mariusz GRUNWALD Poznań 85 88 84 87 344 - 4 x 82,3 426,3
8 DRESZER Andrzej VIS Gostyń 88 90 82 88 348 - 6 x 65,2 413,2
9 TROJANOWICZ Grzegorz FENIKS Twardogóra 81 88 88 86 343 - 4 x
10 KIELISZCZYK Włodzimierz LEGIA Warszawa 88 82 85 88 343 - 2 x
11 RASIŃSKI Krzysztof ZKS Warszawa 83 88 82 89 342 - 1 x
12 STANISZEWSKI Jan VIS Zamość 88 83 88 82 341 - 4 x
13 ZIÓŁKOWSKI Maciej MAGNUM Poznań 85 84 86 86 341
14 GÓRKA Tadeusz KROKUS Nowy Sącz 79 81 87 91 338 - 7 x
15 CZUBER Sławomir GROT Puck 81 82 89 86 338 - 5 x
16 WOŹNIAK Wojciech GRUNWALD Poznań 86 78 80 92 336 - 2 x
17 MRÓZ Jacek LEGIA Warszawa 85 85 81 84 335 - 3 x
18 WYCECH Piotr ZAWISZA Bydgoszcz 77 84 85 88 334 - 5 x
19 SZEWCZYK Jan LEGIA Warszawa 85 90 78 77 330 - 3 x
20 DOBOSZYŃSKI Oskar SENIOR Gdańsk 88 80 84 78 330 - 1 x
21 KOZŁOWSKI Janusz FLOTA Gdynia 81 79 85 84 329
22 SKOWRON Wiesław VIS Zamość 84 80 80 84 328 - 1 x
23 FORMELA Tadeusz SENIOR Gdańsk 84 79 85 79 327 - 1 x
24 LUKJAŃSKI Wiktor SENIOR Gdańsk 77 83 86 80 326 - 1 x
25 ŚLIWIŃSKI Edward GRUNWALD Poznań 82 75 87 79 323 - 3 x
26 MIZGALSKI Michał MAGNUM Poznań 79 77 77 89 322 - 4 x
27 SOWA Marek ŚWIT Świdnik 73 84 83 78 318 - 1 x
28 PIELACH Bogdan ZKS Warszawa 67 87 77 85 316 - 1 x
29 BERENDT Henryk VIS Zamość 82 79 74 77 312 - 4 x
30 GIEBARTOWSKI Paweł ZKS Warszawa 73 79 78 74 304 - 2 x
31 KĄDZIOŁKA Leon ZAWISZA Bydgoszcz 77 77 63 75 292 - 1 x
32 SZMIGA Józef VIS Zamość 63 63 67 80 273 - 2 x

2009-06-27

MISTRZOSTWA  POLSKI  GRUPY  POWSZECHNEJ
W  STRZELANIACH  KULOWYCH I PNEUMATYCZNYCH

Bydgoszcz  26-28.06.2009
Protokół  Nr  1 449,5

REKORD 
POLSKI 367,0
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1 WASILEWSKI Adam SENIOR Gdańsk 356 9,5 9,8 7,2 9,6 9,6 8,3 10,3 6,7 8,5 8,6 88,1 444,1 1
3 SUCHOŃ Marek ŚWIT Świdnik 351 6,8 9,3 7,4 10,2 8,6 8,6 9,2 9,3 9,8 8,8 88,0 439,0 5,1 2
4 PANKOWSKI Grzegorz LOK Koszalin 349 8,8 10,2 10,3 5,8 10,6 9,1 8,4 7,2 9,6 9,7 89,7 438,7 -0,3 3
2 WESOŁOWSKI Jacek WKS "10" Jankowo 352 8,9 9,7 6,3 9,7 8,1 8,8 9,2 9,7 7,7 8,0 86,1 438,1 -0,6 4
6 MARCZAK Marcin GROT Puck 345 8,7 8,4 8,4 9,6 8,0 9,4 7,9 9,1 9,5 8,3 87,3 432,3 -5,8 5
7 MAJEWSKI Mirosław DRAGON Chełm 345 9,4 7,8 8,4 7,7 8,1 8,6 8,2 7,8 9,3 8,7 84,0 429,0 -3,3 6
8 DEREŻYŃSKI Mariusz GRUNWALD Poznań 344 8,0 8,3 8,4 6,6 6,9 10,7 7,7 8,6 9,4 7,7 82,3 426,3 -2,7 7
5 DRESZER Andrzej VIS Gostyń 348 6,9 9,1 9,1 8,0 7,0 8,6 8,6 7,9 65,2 413,2 -13,1 8

REKORD         
POLSKI 95,8

FINAŁ  -  PDW-40

1 
- S

tr
za

ł f
in

ał
ow

y

2 
- S

tr
za

ł f
in

ał
ow

y

3 
- S

tr
za

ł f
in

ał
ow

y

4 
- S

tr
za

ł f
in

ał
ow

y

5 
- S

tr
za

ł f
in

ał
ow

y

6 
- S

tr
za

ł f
in

ał
ow

y

7 
- S

tr
za

ł f
in

ał
ow

y

8 
- S

tr
za

ł f
in

ał
ow

y

9 
- S

tr
za

ł f
in

ał
ow

y

10
 - 

St
rz

ał
 fi

na
ło

w
y

ST
R

A
TA

ST
A

N
O

W
IS

K
O

ZAWODNICZKA  
ZAWODNIK KLUB

W
YN

IK
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
FI

N
A

ŁU

W
YN

IK
 K

O
N

K
U

R
EN

C
JI

   
   

  
Z 

 F
IN

A
ŁE

M

D
O

G
R

YW
K

A

M
IE

JS
C

E

W
YN

IK
 K

O
N

K
U

R
EN

C
JI



PISTOLET  CENTRALNEGO ZAPŁONU - 30  strzałów

1 WYCECH Piotr ZAWISZA Bydgoszcz 91 99 95 285 - 12 x 95,0 380,0
2 SOWA Marek ŚWIT Świdnik 95 94 91 280 - 5 x 95,0 375,0
3 KOZŁOWSKI Janusz FLOTA Gdynia 94 93 91 278 - 6 x 47,0 96,0 374,0 10,0

4 FORMELA Tadeusz SENIOR Gdańsk 96 92 95 283 - 4 x 91,0 374,0 9,0

5 WASILEWSKI Adam SENIOR Gdańsk 90 95 96 281 - 8 x 93,0 374,0 6,0

6 RASIŃSKI Krzysztof ZKS Warszawa 95 95 95 285 - 4 x 86,0 371,0
7 DEREŻYŃSKI Mariusz GRUNWALD Poznań 96 93 89 278 - 3 x 47,0 85,0 363,0
8 GROSIAK Jerzy VIS Zamość 96 93 91 280 - 4 x 82,0 362,0
9 DOBOSZYŃSKI Oskar SENIOR Gdańsk 93 93 92 278 - 6 x 46,0

10 DRESZER Andrzej VIS Gostyń 91 94 93 278 - 2 x 45,0

11 MORYŚ Krzysztof SQUAD LOK Kraków 93 95 90 278 - 8 x 44,0

12 LUKJAŃSKI Wiktor SENIOR Gdańsk 91 94 92 277 - 7 x

13 SUCHOŃ Marek ŚWIT Świdnik 94 89 92 275 - 7 x
14 ŚLIWIŃSKI Edward GRUNWALD Poznań 91 90 93 274 - 5 x
15 MALISZEWSKI Witold SPOŁEM Łódź 91 91 92 274 - 5 x
16 STANISZEWSKI Jan VIS Zamość 94 93 87 274 - 5 x
17 SIERZPOWSKI Janusz DRAGON Siedlce 93 92 88 273 - 2 x
18 CZUBER Sławomir GROT Puck 91 88 93 272 - 5 x
19 SKOWRON Wiesław VIS Zamość 92 90 90 272 - 5 x
20 MARCZAK Marcin GROT Puck 86 92 94 272 - 4 x
21 SZCZEPARA Lesław ŚLĄSK Wrocław 93 90 89 272 - 4 x
22 KOWALSKI Janusz DRAGON Siedlce 90 86 95 271 - 3 x
23 MICIŃSKI Bohdan CZAK Wałbrzych 92 89 89 270 - 5 x
24 WESOŁOWSKI Jacek WKS "10" Jonkowo 93 83 94 270 - 3 x
25 MIZGALSKI Michał MAGNUM Poznań 91 87 92 270 - 2 x
26 PIELACH Bogdan ZKS Warszawa 92 90 86 268 - 2 x
27 JARZĘBSKI Mariusz GROT Płock 86 87 90 263 - 3 x
28 ROZWADOWSKI Sławomir GRUNWALD Poznań 89 91 83 263 - 1 x
29 WOŹNIAK Wojciech GRUNWALD Poznań 85 92 85 262 - 4 x
30 WIŚNIEWSKI Artur GROT Płock 81 95 86 262 - 1 x
31 CHROMIŃSKI Leszek DRAGON Siedlce 90 87 84 261 - 3 x
32 GÓRKA Tadeusz KROKUS Nowy Sącz 83 90 88 261 - 1 x
33 BOGUSZ Ilona DRAGON Siedlce 86 89 85 260 - 5 x
34 BERENDT Henryk VIS Zamość 81 88 91 260 - 3 x
35 BANDURA Marcin SPOŁEM Łódź 90 85 82 257 - 5 x
36 ADAMCZEWSKI Marek SPOŁEM Łódź 85 82 89 256 - 3 x
37 KURASZEWICZ Radosław SPOŁEM Łódź 87 88 81 256 - 3 x
38 KUCZYŃSKI Piotr ZKS Warszawa 83 84 87 254 - 3 x
39 ZAWADZKI Zbigniew LEGIA Warszawa 78 90 85 253 - 2 x
40 GIEBARTOWSKI Paweł ZKS Warszawa 79 84 89 252 - 3 x
41 PRADIUCH Marian DRAGON Siedlce 75 88 89 252 - 2 x
42 PĘKALAK Sylwester FENIKS Węgrów 82 82 86 250 - 3 x
43 POLAŃCZYK Gabriel SPOŁEM Łódź 77 79 93 249 - 3 x
44 KUREK Wojciech ŚWIT Starachowice 84 78 87 249 - 1 x
45 SZMIGA Józef VIS Zamość 79 82 85 246 - 1 x
46 MICHALSKA Barbara SPOŁEM Łódź 77 79 86 242
47 MAJSZYK Marian DRAGON Siedlce 85 70 85 240
48 MARYNIAK Marek SPOŁEM Łódź 78 80 79 237
49 MILCZARZEWICZ Zbigniew SPOŁEM Łódź 69 62 71 202 - 2 x
50 SZOKALSKI Henryk SPOŁEM Łódź 68 56 58 182 - 1 x

2009-06-27

REKORD 
POLSKI 291

Protokół  Nr  2 379 NRP

MISTRZOSTWA  POLSKI  GRUPY  POWSZECHNEJ
W  STRZELANIACH  KULOWYCH I PNEUMATYCZNYCH

Bydgoszcz  26-28.06.2009
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1 WYCECH Piotr ZAWISZA Bydgoszcz 285 10,0 10,0 10,0 10,0 7,0 10,0 10,0 10,0 9,0 9,0 95,0 380,0 1
5 SOWA Marek ŚWIT Świdnik 280 10,0 10,0 10,0 9,0 9,0 10,0 10,0 9,0 9,0 9,0 95,0 375,0 5,0 2
7 KOZŁOWSKI Janusz FLOTA Gdynia 278 10,0 10,0 10,0 9,0 9,0 10,0 10,0 10,0 9,0 9,0 96,0 374,0 -1,0 3 10,0
3 FORMELA Tadeusz SENIOR Gdańsk 283 10,0 9,0 9,0 9,0 8,0 10,0 9,0 9,0 9,0 9,0 91,0 374,0 -1,0 3 9,0
4 WASILEWSKI Adam SENIOR Gdańsk 281 10,0 10,0 9,0 9,0 9,0 10,0 10,0 9,0 9,0 8,0 93,0 374,0 -1,0 3 6,0
2 RASIŃSKI Krzysztof ZKS Warszawa 285 9,0 9,0 9,0 9,0 8,0 9,0 9,0 8,0 8,0 8,0 86,0 371,0 -3,0 6
8 DEREŻYŃSKI Mariusz GRUNWALD Poznań 278 10,0 9,0 8,0 7,0 7,0 9,0 9,0 9,0 9,0 8,0 85,0 363,0 -8,0 7
6 GROSIAK Jerzy VIS Zamość 280 9,0 9,0 8,0 8,0 7,0 10,0 9,0 8,0 7,0 7,0 82,0 362,0 -1,0 8
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FINAŁ  -  PCZ-30 REKORD         
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KARABIN  PNEUMATYCZNY - 40  strzałów  -  Open

1 POLISZUK Zbigniew DRAGON Chełm 95 95 98 95 383 - 19 x 101,9 484,9
2 KOLUSZKO Zofia ŚLĄSK Wrocław 94 95 94 96 379 - 16 x 94,2 473,2
3 GRADUSZEWSKI Adam ZAWISZA Bdgoszcz 95 94 93 96 378 - 17 x 92,9 470,9
4 BURDA Andrzej VETRIM Opole 90 91 96 98 375 - 12 x 94,8 469,8
5 JAGODA Mirosław GWARDIA Zielona Góra 93 94 91 93 371 - 11 x 98,7 469,7
6 SĘKOWSKI Marek SNAJPER Bełchatów 90 94 95 94 373 - 13 x 94,6 467,6
7 WROTKOWSKI Zbigniew FENIKS Twardogóra 96 91 93 88 368 - 11 x 96,1 464,1
8 PUKACZ Grzegorz ZO LOK Kraków 87 93 92 90 362 - 11 x 91,2 453,2
9 STEFAŃCZYK Przemysław GROT Puck 89 92 91 86 358 - 11 x
10 FEDOROWSKI Andrzej VIS Zamość 79 91 89 89 348 - 6 x
11 ZIMNOCH Marek LTS Leszno 82 92 81 89 344 - 7 x

2009-06-27

REKORD 
POLSKI 393,0 NRP

Protokół  Nr  3 486,6

MISTRZOSTWA  POLSKI  GRUPY  POWSZECHNEJ
W  STRZELANIACH  KULOWYCH I PNEUMATYCZNYCH

Bydgoszcz  26-28.06.2009
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1 POLISZUK Zbigniew DRAGON Chełm 383 10,2 9,2 10,3 10,4 9,8 10,1 10,3 10,7 10,4 10,5 101,9 484,9 1
2 KOLUSZKO Zofia ŚLĄSK Wrocław 379 9,9 6,9 10,3 9,5 8,5 9,8 9,1 9,7 10,2 10,3 94,2 473,2 11,7 2
3 GRADUSZEWSKI Adam ZAWISZA Bdgoszcz 378 8,8 7,8 9,0 8,9 10,2 9,3 9,3 9,2 10,3 10,1 92,9 470,9 -2,3 3
4 BURDA Andrzej VETRIM Opole 375 9,8 9,4 8,3 9,4 10,2 9,7 9,6 8,6 9,8 10,0 94,8 469,8 -1,1 4
6 JAGODA Mirosław GWARDIA Zielona Góra 371 9,3 10,0 9,8 10,1 10,3 10,7 10,4 8,8 9,8 9,5 98,7 469,7 -0,1 5
5 SĘKOWSKI Marek SNAJPER Bełchatów 373 9,3 10,1 9,4 9,9 8,0 10,2 10,0 9,4 10,3 8,0 94,6 467,6 -2,1 6
7 WROTKOWSKI Zbigniew FENIKS Twardogóra 368 9,2 9,9 10,8 10,7 9,5 8,6 10,5 8,8 8,6 9,5 96,1 464,1 -3,5 7
8 PUKACZ Grzegorz ZO LOK Kraków 362 8,3 10,3 10,2 7,3 9,2 10,0 9,1 10,2 7,5 9,1 91,2 453,2 -10,9 8

FINAŁ  -  KPN-40 REKORD         
POLSKI 102,0
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KARABIN  DOWOLNY - 3x20  strzałów  -  Open

1 POLISZUK Zbigniew DRAGON Chełm 98 95 193 95 95 190 87 92 179 562 - 11 x 87,7 649,7
2 WROTKOWSKI Zbigniew FENIKS Twardogóra 99 98 197 80 90 170 92 96 188 555 - 21 x 85,2 640,2
3 GRADUSZEWSKI Adam ZAWISZA Bdgoszcz 95 98 193 95 88 183 89 88 177 553 - 12 x 86,0 639,0
4 BURDA Andrzej VETRIM Opole 95 100 195 82 85 167 95 90 185 547 - 14 x 85,9 632,9
5 KOLUSZKO Zofia ŚLĄSK Wrocław 94 94 188 80 85 165 93 96 189 542 - 13 x 89,3 631,3
6 SĘKOWSKI Marek SNAJPER Bełchatów 92 94 186 77 76 153 90 91 181 520 - 9 x 80,9 600,9
7 ZIMNOCH Marek LTS Leszno 96 97 193 82 82 164 81 84 165 522 - 11 x 76,8 598,8
8 PECICAN Liviu FENIKS Twardogóra 93 98 191 75 77 152 89 85 174 517 - 6 x 70,1 587,1
9 JAGODA Mirosław GWARDIA Zielona Góra 90 91 181 82 87 169 84 81 165 515 - 10 x
10 PUKACZ Grzegorz ZO LOK Kraków 95 94 189 78 88 166 78 76 154 509 - 8 x

11 FEDOROWSKI Andrzej VIS Zamość 93 91 184 81 74 155 81 83 164 503 - 8 x

2009-06-27

REKORD 
POLSKI 565,0

Protokół  Nr  4 644,1
Bydgoszcz  26-28.06.2009
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MISTRZOSTWA  POLSKI  GRUPY  POWSZECHNEJ
W  STRZELANIACH  KULOWYCH I PNEUMATYCZNYCH
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1 POLISZUK Zbigniew DRAGON Chełm 562 8,2 8,6 9,0 8,6 10,3 9,3 9,3 8,7 9,4 6,3 87,7 649,7 1
2 WROTKOWSKI Zbigniew FENIKS Twardogóra 555 9,5 10,2 4,9 7,8 8,1 8,1 9,8 10,1 7,2 9,5 85,2 640,2 9,5 2
3 GRADUSZEWSKI Adam ZAWISZA Bdgoszcz 553 9,0 8,4 7,7 9,1 10,2 9,4 4,9 9,8 8,3 9,2 86,0 639,0 -1,2 3
4 BURDA Andrzej VETRIM Opole 547 9,0 7,6 7,6 9,9 10,1 9,7 7,8 8,6 8,0 7,6 85,9 632,9 -6,1 4
5 KOLUSZKO Zofia ŚLĄSK Wrocław 542 9,1 8,8 8,9 6,5 9,1 9,1 7,2 10,9 9,7 10,0 89,3 631,3 -1,6 5
7 SĘKOWSKI Marek SNAJPER Bełchatów 520 8,1 6,9 9,5 6,4 9,3 9,2 5,7 9,3 7,7 8,8 80,9 600,9 -30,4 6
6 ZIMNOCH Marek LTS Leszno 522 7,0 8,0 9,0 4,5 7,5 7,4 8,3 9,1 10,2 5,8 76,8 598,8 -2,1 7
8 PECICAN Liviu FENIKS Twardogóra 517 6,7 7,5 8,6 6,4 8,9 6,3 3,6 9,1 7,5 5,5 70,1 587,1 -11,7 8

97,0
FINAŁ  -  KDW-20 REKORD         
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PISTOLET  STANDARD - 3x20  strzałów  Open

1 ZIÓŁKOWSKI Maciej MAGNUM Poznań 93 93 186 87 91 178 92 90 182 546 - 7 x 189,8 735,8
2 KIELISZCZYK Włodzimierz LEGIA Warszawa 91 95 186 92 93 185 84 89 173 544 - 8 x 178,1 722,1
3 SOWA Marek ŚWIT Świdnik 95 94 189 96 90 186 85 86 171 546 - 10 x 168,9 714,9
4 MORYŚ Krzysztof SQUAD LOK Kraków 93 90 183 92 89 181 80 88 168 532 - 10 x 176,6 708,6
5 SUCHOŃ Marek ŚWIT Świdnik 96 97 193 88 89 177 78 82 160 530 - 10 x 171,3 701,3
6 SZCZEPARA Lesław ŚLĄSK Wrocław 88 94 182 90 89 179 78 88 166 527 - 6 x 173,9 700,9
7 DEREŻYŃSKI Mariusz GRUNWALD Poznań 88 96 184 83 89 172 79 93 172 528 - 7 x 166,1 694,1
8 DOBOSZYŃSKI Oskar SENIOR Gdańsk 91 93 184 87 82 169 84 85 169 522 - 8 x 170,5 692,5
9 STANISZEWSKI Jan VIS Zamość 93 92 185 83 83 166 86 84 170 521 - 4 x

10 KURT Piotr STRZELEC Żyrardów 94 90 184 86 87 173 86 75 161 518 - 7 x
11 GÓRKA Tadeusz KROKUS Nowy Sącz 92 91 183 90 76 166 85 83 168 517 - 3 x
12 LUKJAŃSKI Wiktor SENIOR Gdańsk 94 98 192 78 84 162 78 83 161 515 - 7 x
13 PIELACH Bogdan ZKS Warszawa 90 94 184 78 85 163 77 87 164 511 - 2 x
14 FORMELA Tadeusz SENIOR Gdańsk 92 91 183 84 87 171 82 74 156 510 - 2 x
15 MARCZAK Marcin GROT Puck 88 88 176 81 86 167 79 86 165 508 - 7 x
16 DRESZER Andrzej VIS Gostyń 92 74 166 88 77 165 89 84 173 504 - 7 x
17 CZUBER Sławomir GROT Puck 95 92 187 93 88 181 62 74 136 504 - 6 x
18 KOZŁOWSKI Janusz FLOTA Gdynia 91 91 182 85 82 167 75 76 151 500 - 3 x
19 BERENDT Henryk VIS Zamość 89 91 180 77 90 167 71 79 150 497 - 3 x
20 MICIŃSKI Bohdan CZAK Wałbrzych 87 92 179 85 77 162 74 80 154 495 - 8 x
21 SKOWRON Wiesław VIS Zamość 83 93 176 85 75 160 75 76 151 487 - 3 x
22 KUREK Wojciech ŚWIT Starachowice 90 87 177 82 72 154 74 77 151 482 - 5 x
23 WESOŁOWSKI Jacek WKS "10" Jonkowo 92 96 188 52 89 141 74 75 149 478 - 5 x
24 WYCECH Piotr ZAWISZA Bydgoszcz 91 80 171 64 77 141 75 84 159 471 - 3 x -4
25 MIZGALSKI Michał MAGNUM Poznań 91 94 185 81 86 167 33 74 107 459 - 6 x
26 WOŹNIAK Wojciech GRUNWALD Poznań 89 90 179 60 78 138 71 69 140 457 - 4 x
27 ZAWADZKI Zbigniew LEGIA Warszawa 78 81 159 86 67 153 73 72 145 457 - 1 x
28 LEMAŃSKI Andrzej STRZELEC Żyrardów 85 84 169 73 68 141 67 79 146 456 - 1 x

2009-06-27

REKORD 
POLSKI 548,0 NRP

Bydgoszcz  26-28.06.2009
Protokół  Nr  5 715,1

MISTRZOSTWA  POLSKI  GRUPY  POWSZECHNEJ
W  STRZELANIACH  KULOWYCH I PNEUMATYCZNYCH
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2 ZIÓŁKOWSKI Maciej MAGNUM Poznań 546 48,5 45,9 47,9 47,5 189,8 735,8 1
3 KIELISZCZYK WłodzimierzLEGIA Warszawa 544 45,9 45,9 43,3 43,0 178,1 722,1 13,7 2
1 SOWA Marek ŚWIT Świdnik 546 45,3 48,3 45,5 29,8 168,9 714,9 -7,2 3
4 MORYŚ Krzysztof SQUAD LOK Kraków 532 39,4 45,9 47,5 43,8 176,6 708,6 -6,3 4
5 SUCHOŃ Marek ŚWIT Świdnik 530 41,7 43,6 41,8 44,2 171,3 701,3 -7,3 5
7 SZCZEPARA Lesław ŚLĄSK Wrocław 527 40,9 42,2 47,2 43,6 173,9 700,9 -0,4 6
6 DEREŻYŃSKI Mariusz GRUNWALD Poznań 528 37,9 44,5 37,0 46,7 166,1 694,1 -6,8 7
8 DOBOSZYŃSKI Oskar SENIOR Gdańsk 522 35,9 44,1 43,6 46,9 170,5 692,5 -1,6 8

183,1 NRP
FINAŁ  -  PST-3x20 REKORD         
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KARABIN  DOWOLNY - 40  strzałów  leżąc - Open

1 POLISZUK Zbigniew DRAGON Chełm 95 99 98 97 389 - 19 x 101,0 490,0
2 TROĆ Aneta DRAGON Siedlce 97 97 98 98 390 - 15 x 99,7 489,7
3 PUKACZ Grzegorz ZO LOK Kraków 98 96 96 98 388 - 19 x 100,6 488,6
4 WROTKOWSKI Zbigniew FENIKS Twardogóra 94 94 98 99 385 - 20 x 51,7 103,3 488,3
5 KRZYMOWSKI Przemysław DRAGON Siedlce 96 97 96 99 388 - 20 x 96,1 484,1
6 PAPROS Marek LEGIA Warszawa 94 99 96 99 388 - 15 x 95,8 483,8
7 BERNACKI Marek FENIKS Twardogóra 95 97 97 97 386 - 12 x 93,1 479,1
8 SKALSKI Jacek LEGIA Warszawa 98 97 98 95 388 - 16 x 388,0
9 KOMOSA Aneta DRAGON Siedlce 94 99 99 93 385 - 16 x 50,2

10 PIOTROWSKI Karol GWARDIA Zielona Góra 95 96 96 97 384 - 15 x
11 BURDA Andrzej VETRIM Opole 94 100 93 96 383 - 15 x
12 PECICAN Liviu FENIKS Twardogóra 92 97 97 97 383 - 12 x
13 GRADUSZEWSKI Adam ZAWISZA Bdgoszcz 95 97 94 96 382 - 17 x
14 DEJEWSKI Roman LOK Toruń 92 99 95 96 382 - 13 x
15 KRAUZ Rafał ZKS Warszawa 98 90 96 97 381 - 14 x
16 ZIMNOCH Marek LTS Leszno 93 97 94 96 380 - 14 x
17 SĘKOWSKI Marek SNAJPER Bełchatów 92 94 97 97 380 - 10 x
18 FEDOROWSKI Andrzej VIS Zamość 92 92 95 97 376 - 13 x
19 GOGOŁKIEWICZ Jerzy GILZA Pleszew 99 96 92 89 376 - 11 x
20 WYSOCKI Rafał DRAGON Siedlce 93 96 92 95 376 - 7 x
21 KOLUSZKO Zofia ŚLĄSK Wrocław 89 94 95 93 371 - 7 x
22 SZOT Hubert CESIR Warka 91 93 95 91 370 - 7 x
23 PASEK Krzysztof ZAWISZA Bdgoszcz 86 91 93 90 360 - 3 x -2
24 CYNGOTA Marek CESIR Warka 78 90 95 94 357 - 8 x
25 ORAMUS Michał ZAWISZA Bdgoszcz 91 79 93 80 343 - 5 x
26 STEFAŃCZYK Przemysław GROT Puck 86 85 84 85 340 - 3 x
27 JANIKOWSKI Tomasz GROT Puck 80 88 89 82 339 - 7 x
28 KUCZKOWSKI Tadeusz GRYF SŁUPSKI Słupsk 73 74 70 71 288 - 1 x

2009-06-28

REKORD 
POLSKI 398,0 NRP

Protokół  Nr  6 494,4

MISTRZOSTWA  POLSKI  GRUPY  POWSZECHNEJ
W  STRZELANIACH  KULOWYCH I PNEUMATYCZNYCH

Bydgoszcz  26-28.06.2009
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2 POLISZUK Zbigniew DRAGON Chełm 389 9,8 10,1 10,3 9,8 9,5 10,7 10,4 10,4 10,5 9,5 101,0 490,0 1
1 TROĆ Aneta DRAGON Siedlce 390 9,3 9,5 10,6 10,7 10,0 10,5 9,4 9,9 9,3 10,5 99,7 489,7 0,3 2
4 PUKACZ Grzegorz ZO LOK Kraków 388 10,3 10,6 10,3 9,7 10,2 10,2 9,5 9,1 10,4 10,3 100,6 488,6 -1,1 3
8 WROTKOWSKI Zbigniew FENIKS Twardogóra 385 10,2 9,9 10,3 10,5 10,3 10,9 10,1 10,3 10,6 10,2 103,3 488,3 -0,3 4
3 KRZYMOWSKI PrzemysławDRAGON Siedlce 388 10,4 10,5 8,7 9,8 9,1 9,7 9,1 9,6 9,6 9,6 96,1 484,1 -4,2 5
6 PAPROS Marek LEGIA Warszawa 388 10,0 10,4 9,0 9,1 10,5 9,6 8,7 10,1 9,4 9,0 95,8 483,8 -0,3 6
7 BERNACKI Marek FENIKS Twardogóra 386 9,6 8,1 10,2 8,5 8,7 10,4 9,7 9,6 9,0 9,3 93,1 479,1 -4,7 7
5 SKALSKI Jacek LEGIA Warszawa 388 388,0 -91,1 8

FINAŁ  -  KDW-40L REKORD         
POLSKI 104,5
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PISTOLET  SPORTOWY - 30  strzałów  c.D - Open

1 NAROŻNIAK Marek ZKS Warszawa 96 98 93 287 - 8 x 97,2 384,2
2 DEREŻYŃSKI Mariusz GRUNWALD Poznań 95 95 96 286 - 7 x 97,0 383,0
3 SUCHOŃ Marek ŚWIT Świdnik 96 93 94 283 - 1 x 99,8 382,8
4 SOWA Marek ŚWIT Świdnik 93 96 96 285 - 7 x 95,3 380,3
5 SZCZEPARA Lesław ŚLĄSK Wrocław 93 98 91 282 - 11 x 97,7 379,7
6 FORMELA Tadeusz SENIOR Gdańsk 94 98 92 284 - 6 x 95,1 379,1 10,2

7 ZIÓŁKOWSKI Maciej MAGNUM Poznań 93 95 93 281 - 6 x 50,0 98,1 379,1 8,9

8 SZEWCZYK Jan LEGIA Warszawa 92 94 97 283 - 5 x 94,4 377,4
9 CZUBER Sławomir GROT Puck 89 98 94 281 - 7 x 49,5

10 STANISZEWSKI Jan VIS Zamość 96 94 91 281 - 6 x 49,2

11 PANKOWSKA Bożena LOK Koszalin 92 93 96 281 - 4 x 47,7

12 TROJANOWICZ Grzegorz FENIKS Twardogóra 96 92 93 281 - 1 x
13 LUKJAŃSKI Wiktor SENIOR Gdańsk 93 92 95 280 - 7 x
14 KIELISZCZYK Włodzimierz LEGIA Warszawa 92 96 92 280 - 5 x
15 MORYŚ Krzysztof SQUAD LOK Kraków 96 94 90 280 - 5 x
16 WÓJCIK Paweł GROT Płock 95 93 91 279 - 6 x
17 WYCECH Piotr ZAWISZA Bydgoszcz 94 95 90 279 - 4 x
18 MALISZEWSKI Witold SPOŁEM Łódź 94 91 92 277 - 8 x
19 DOBOSZYŃSKI Oskar SENIOR Gdańsk 92 94 91 277 - 6 x
20 MARCZAK Marcin GROT Puck 91 92 94 277 - 5 x
21 PIELACH Bogdan ZKS Warszawa 90 94 93 277 - 5 x
22 POLAŃCZYK Gabriel SPOŁEM Łódź 94 95 88 277 - 5 x
23 KOZŁOWSKI Janusz FLOTA Gdynia 94 91 91 276 - 6 x
24 MICIŃSKI Bohdan CZAK Wałbrzych 93 93 90 276 - 5 x
25 GÓRKA Tadeusz KROKUS Nowy Sącz 91 92 92 275 - 6 x
26 MAJEWSKI Mirosław DRAGON Chełm 90 92 92 274 - 7 x
27 RASIŃSKI Krzysztof ZKS Warszawa 94 91 89 274 - 4 x
28 MRÓZ Jacek LEGIA Warszawa 91 91 92 274 - 3 x
29 MIZGALSKI Michał MAGNUM Poznań 87 95 91 273 - 5 x
30 WIŚNIEWSKI Artur GROT Płock 89 91 93 273 - 4 x
31 PELC Krzysztof FENIKS Twardogóra 92 89 92 273 - 3 x
32 ŚLIWIŃSKI Edward GRUNWALD Poznań 89 90 93 272 - 5 x
33 WESOŁOWSKI Jacek WKS "10" Jonkowo 94 88 90 272 - 2 x
34 DRESZER Andrzej VIS Gostyń 85 89 97 271 - 7 x
35 LANGIEWICZ Radosław DRAGON Siedlce 94 86 91 271 - 4 x
36 KUREK Wojciech ŚWIT Starachowice 93 87 90 270 - 4 x
37 GROSIAK Jerzy VIS Zamość 87 90 92 269 - 6 x
38 WOŹNIAK Wojciech GRUNWALD Poznań 85 88 96 269 - 3 x
39 BOBRZYK Jacek DRAGON Siedlce 88 91 90 269 - 3 x
40 KURASZEWICZ Radosław SPOŁEM Łódź 89 90 89 268 - 3 x
41 ADAMCZEWSKI Marek SPOŁEM Łódź 91 82 94 267 - 6 x
42 SKOWRON Wiesław VIS Zamość 87 89 91 267 - 5 x
43 JARZĘBSKI Mariusz GROT Płock 90 85 92 267 - 1 x
44 BERENDT Henryk VIS Zamość 88 85 92 265 - 2 x

REKORD 
POLSKI 290,0 NRP

Protokół  Nr  7 390,1

MISTRZOSTWA  POLSKI  GRUPY  POWSZECHNEJ
W  STRZELANIACH  KULOWYCH I PNEUMATYCZNYCH

Bydgoszcz  26-28.06.2009
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45 BOGUSZ Ilona DRAGON Siedlce 88 90 85 263 - 3 x
46 PĘKALAK Sylwester FENIKS Węgrów 83 89 90 262 - 4 x
47 SZMIGA Józef VIS Zamość 85 92 85 262 - 1 x
48 PRADIUCH Marian DRAGON Siedlce 88 88 84 260 - 3 x
49 SIERZPOWSKI Janusz DRAGON Siedlce 88 89 83 260 - 2 x
50 KĄDZIOŁKA Leon ZAWISZA Bydgoszcz 88 86 84 258 - 3 x
51 KAMIŃSKI Zenon GROT Płock 80 88 89 257 - 3 x
52 ORAMUS Michał ZAWISZA Bydgoszcz 90 85 82 257 - 1 x
53 KUCZYŃSKI Piotr ZKS Warszawa 87 86 83 256 - 5 x
54 KIELISZCZYK Paulina LEGIA Warszawa 82 89 85 256 - 2 x
55 MARYNIAK Marek SPOŁEM Łódź 80 92 83 255 - 2 x
56 STEFAŃCZYK Przemysław GROT Puck 85 90 79 254 - 3 x
57 KOWALSKI Janusz DRAGON Siedlce 87 76 91 254 - 2 x -2
58 GIEBARTOWSKI Paweł ZKS Warszawa 89 83 82 254 - 2 x
59 MILCZARZEWICZ Zbigniew SPOŁEM Łódź 88 82 82 252 - 5 x
60 GŁOWACKA Janina SPOŁEM Łódź 80 86 86 252 - 3 x
61 ZAWADZKI Zbigniew LEGIA Warszawa 77 83 90 250
62 CHROMIŃSKI Leszek DRAGON Siedlce 83 84 82 249 - 3 x
63 LUKJAŃSKI Dariusz SENIOR Gdańsk 74 86 89 249 - 1 x
64 MAJSZYK Marian DRAGON Siedlce 87 80 82 249
65 BANDURA Marcin SPOŁEM Łódź 83 84 81 248 - 1 x
66 MICHALSKA Barbara SPOŁEM Łódź 78 84 82 244 - 3 x
67 ORZECH Bogusław DRAGON Siedlce 89 77 72 238 - 2 x
68 ZIELIŃSKI Marek KROKUS Nowy Sącz 71 65 91 227 - 1 x
69 RACZKOWSKI Adam GROT Puck 72 74 77 223
70 SZOKALSKI Henryk SPOŁEM Łódź 64 65 78 207
71 JANIKOWSKI Tomasz GROT Puck 60 56 64 180 - 1 x
72

2009-06-28
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1 NAROŻNIAK Marek ZKS Warszawa 287 8,9 9,7 9,0 9,3 9,8 10,0 10,2 10,5 9,9 9,9 97,2 384,2 1
2 DEREŻYŃSKI Mariusz GRUNWALD Poznań 286 8,3 9,3 10,7 9,7 9,7 10,8 9,8 9,9 9,2 9,6 97,0 383,0 1,2 2
6 SUCHOŃ Marek ŚWIT Świdnik 283 10,5 9,9 10,7 9,0 9,4 10,0 10,3 9,9 10,4 9,7 99,8 382,8 -0,2 3
3 SOWA Marek ŚWIT Świdnik 285 10,1 8,0 9,2 8,6 9,6 10,3 10,4 10,4 9,2 9,5 95,3 380,3 -2,5 4
7 SZCZEPARA Lesław ŚLĄSK Wrocław 282 7,9 10,3 10,6 10,2 9,8 8,9 10,3 10,2 8,7 10,8 97,7 379,7 -0,6 5
4 FORMELA Tadeusz SENIOR Gdańsk 284 8,0 9,3 9,3 9,6 10,6 10,1 9,2 10,3 7,8 10,9 95,1 379,1 -0,6 6 10,2
8 ZIÓŁKOWSKI Maciej MAGNUM Poznań 281 10,8 10,3 8,1 9,0 9,5 10,3 10,1 9,0 10,4 10,6 98,1 379,1 -0,6 6 8,9
5 SZEWCZYK Jan LEGIA Warszawa 283 10,4 8,5 10,2 9,2 9,6 9,4 8,3 9,8 9,9 9,1 94,4 377,4 -1,7 8

10

FINAŁ  -  PSP-30 REKORD         
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PISTOLET  PNEUMATYCZNY - 40  strzałów  -  Open

1 RASIŃSKI Krzysztof ZKS Warszawa 96 94 93 94 377 - 6 x 91,8 468,8
2 PANKOWSKA Bożena LOK Koszalin 91 92 94 96 373 - 6 x 93,0 466,0
3 MARCZAK Marcin GROT Puck 94 93 94 88 369 - 10 x 94,0 463,0
4 SUCHOŃ Marek ŚWIT Świdnik 92 95 92 91 370 - 6 x 91,8 461,8
5 MAJEWSKI Mirosław DRAGON Chełm 93 90 95 90 368 - 6 x 93,5 461,5
6 DEREŻYŃSKI Mariusz GRUNWALD Poznań 92 92 95 88 367 - 8 x 44,4 91,6 458,6
7 DOBOSZYŃSKI Oskar SENIOR Gdańsk 92 95 91 93 371 - 8 x 86,1 457,1
8 CZUBER Sławomir GROT Puck 93 90 94 90 367 - 6 x 49,5 87,8 454,8
9 WOŹNIAK Wojciech GRUNWALD Poznań 92 92 96 87 367 - 8 x 41,5

10 TROJANOWICZ Grzegorz FENIKS Twardogóra 93 89 95 90 367 - 8 x
11 PANKOWSKI Grzegorz LOK Koszalin 88 92 91 95 366 - 7 x
12 WYCECH Piotr ZAWISZA Bydgoszcz 91 93 90 92 366 - 7 x
13 STANISZEWSKI Jan VIS Zamość 88 90 90 98 366 - 3 x
14 ZIÓŁKOWSKI Maciej MAGNUM Poznań 89 93 96 87 365 - 8 x
15 SOWA Marek ŚWIT Świdnik 89 94 86 94 363 - 7 x
16 SZEWCZYK Jan LEGIA Warszawa 90 92 91 89 362 - 9 x
17 ŚLIWIŃSKI Edward GRUNWALD Poznań 93 88 90 91 362 - 2 x
18 KOZŁOWSKI Janusz FLOTA Gdynia 89 88 93 91 361 - 3 x
19 JARZĘBSKI Mariusz GROT Płock 90 90 92 88 360 - 8 x
20 LUKJAŃSKI Wiktor SENIOR Gdańsk 89 91 91 89 360 - 2 x
21 ADAMCZEWSKI Marek SPOŁEM Łódź 93 88 90 88 359 - 8 x
22 WASILEWSKI Adam SENIOR Gdańsk 88 93 91 87 359 - 3 x
23 POLAŃCZYK Gabriel SPOŁEM Łódź 88 91 88 90 357 - 6 x
24 ŁĘCKI Krzysztof ZAWISZA Bydgoszcz 90 89 90 88 357 - 1 x
25 PIELACH Bogdan ZKS Warszawa 90 91 91 84 356 - 5 x
26 WESOŁOWSKI Jacek WKS "10" Jonkowo 84 86 88 98 356 - 1 x
27 WÓJCIK Paweł GROT Płock 88 86 91 90 355 - 8 x
28 MICIŃSKI Bohdan CZAK Wałbrzych 89 90 85 91 355 - 4 x
29 WIŚNIEWSKI Artur GROT Płock 86 93 90 86 355 - 4 x
30 MRÓZ Jacek LEGIA Warszawa 87 89 90 89 355 - 3 x
31 SKOWRON Wiesław VIS Zamość 86 94 90 85 355 - 3 x
32 SEROCKI Adrian ZAWISZA Bydgoszcz 88 89 87 91 355 - 2 x
33 LUKJAŃSKI Dariusz SENIOR Gdańsk 89 91 89 86 355 - 2 x
34 SZCZEPARA Lesław ŚLĄSK Wrocław 88 89 88 90 355 - 1 x
35 DRESZER Andrzej VIS Gostyń 87 87 90 90 354 - 4 x
36 STRANC Henryk KS Kołobrzeg 91 87 92 84 354 - 4 x
37 SNOCH Jarosław VIS Kwidzyn 90 84 91 88 353 - 11 x
38 FORMELA Tadeusz SENIOR Gdańsk 88 88 88 89 353 - 3 x
39 MALISZEWSKI Witold SPOŁEM Łódź 87 87 87 91 352 - 3 x
40 BERENDT Henryk VIS Zamość 86 91 91 83 351 - 4 x
41 KIELISZCZYK Włodzimierz LEGIA Warszawa 88 86 89 88 351 - 3 x
42 MIZGALSKI Michał MAGNUM Poznań 87 86 85 91 349 - 5 x
43 GÓRKA Tadeusz KROKUS Nowy Sącz 85 87 91 86 349 - 3 x
44 GROSIAK Jerzy VIS Zamość 90 84 81 90 345 - 5 x
45 RACZYŃSKI Tomasz ZKS Warszawa 89 85 84 86 344 - 2 x -2
46 KUCZYŃSKI Piotr ZKS Warszawa 87 88 82 84 341 - 5 x
47 BORKOWSKI Andrzej KS Kołobrzeg 85 85 87 84 341 - 3 x
48 KĄDZIOŁKA Leon ZAWISZA Bydgoszcz 84 81 85 90 340 - 2 x
49 KAMIŃSKI Zenon GROT Płock 81 82 80 86 329 - 1 x
50 SZMIGA Józef VIS Zamość 78 84 84 80 326
51 MAGOŁEK Szymon DRAGON Siedlce 78 76 86 85 325
52 MLONEK Tadeusz KS Kołobrzeg 81 79 83 79 322 - 2 x
53 JANIKOWSKI Tomasz GROT Puck 63 63 73 78 277 - 1 x

2009-06-28

REKORD 
POLSKI 392,0 NRP

Protokół  Nr  8 474,1

MISTRZOSTWA  POLSKI  GRUPY  POWSZECHNEJ
W  STRZELANIACH  KULOWYCH I PNEUMATYCZNYCH

Bydgoszcz  26-28.06.2009
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1 RASIŃSKI Krzysztof ZKS Warszawa 377 9,5 7,0 8,7 9,7 9,6 10,2 10,1 9,1 8,4 9,5 91,8 468,8 1
2 PANKOWSKA Bożena LOK Koszalin 373 10,5 8,9 9,4 10,1 8,5 10,0 8,5 9,5 8,7 8,9 93,0 466,0 2,8 2
5 MARCZAK Marcin GROT Puck 369 10,5 10,7 7,7 9,7 10,2 8,8 9,1 10,2 9,0 8,1 94,0 463,0 -3,0 3
4 SUCHOŃ Marek ŚWIT Świdnik 370 9,0 9,9 7,5 9,5 8,8 9,1 10,6 8,5 9,2 9,7 91,8 461,8 -1,2 4
6 MAJEWSKI Mirosław DRAGON Chełm 368 8,5 9,2 10,2 9,6 8,8 8,7 9,4 7,9 10,5 10,7 93,5 461,5 -0,3 5
8 DEREŻYŃSKI Mariusz GRUNWALD Poznań 367 10,1 9,8 8,6 10,4 7,5 10,0 6,7 10,6 8,6 9,3 91,6 458,6 -2,9 6
3 DOBOSZYŃSKI Oskar SENIOR Gdańsk 371 6,8 8,0 10,6 9,9 7,0 10,1 8,1 8,5 8,5 8,6 86,1 457,1 -1,5 7
7 CZUBER Sławomir GROT Puck 367 8,0 9,3 7,5 9,7 8,7 8,7 9,0 10,4 7,5 9,0 87,8 454,8 -2,3 8

FINAŁ  -  PPN-40 REKORD         
POLSKI 100,2
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